## 2021 Schedule of Fees

The following schedule of fees was approved by the Leisure World Community Corporation board of directors. Annual fees for use of Leisure World Trust Facilities are not refundable, in whole or part, unless upon recommendation of the appropriate standing committee of the board of directors, or the general manager finds that for reasons of health or other special circumstances, the resident will be unable to utilize the facilities during the remainder of the year.

## **Education & Recreation**

| <b>Classes</b><br>Student fee per class<br>Resident<br>Non-resident, up to 6 weeks<br>Non-resident, 7 weeks and up<br>Instructor fee per session |  | \$15.00 (minimum)<br>fee + \$10.00<br>fee + \$20.00<br>25% of tuition | Lawn Bowling<br>RESIDENT FEES<br>Annual<br>Monthly<br>Daily   | \$50.00<br>\$18.00<br>\$3.00   |
|--|--|---|---|--|
| TicketsCreating and cutting tickets, up to 300*\$40.00Flyer Design*\$10*service available only to E&R recognized Clubs, Groups andOrganizations  |  |   | Room Rental   Rooms in the Clubhouses may be rented to residents, only for   generally recognized social events. Prices are for a 4-hour period.   (Non-commercial/non-solicitation) Res. #46, 10/27/92   CLUBHOUSE I   Annapolis Room Resident \$50.00 |  |
| <b>Special Events</b><br>Flea Markets/Craft Shows<br>July 4 Picnic (per person)  | 3x6 table<br>3x3 table<br>coat rack                | \$9.00  | Ballroom<br>Baltimore Room<br>Chesapeake Room<br>Lanai<br>Maryland Room<br>Potomac Room   | Resident \$400.00<br>Resident \$150.00<br>Resident \$175.00<br>Resident \$200.00<br>Resident \$225.00<br>Resident \$150.00 |
| Swimming Pool<br>OUTDOOR<br>Guest fees   | Children<br>Adults                                 | \$3.00<br>\$6.00  | Fax (per page)<br>Local Fax<br>Long distance fax<br>International fax (Canada, Pu   | \$1.00<br>\$1.50<br>erto Rico, Mexico) \$2.00  |
| INDOOR<br>Guest fees<br>Resident fees  | Children<br>Adults<br>Annual<br>Monthly            | en \$3.00<br>s \$6.00<br>al \$150.00                                  | <b>Copies</b><br>Copy: 8.5x11<br>Copy: 8.5x14<br>Copy: 11x17  | <b>BW/Color/Enlargement</b><br>.15/.75/1.00<br>.20/2.00/2.50<br>.25/2.00/2.50  |
| LOCKER RENTAL<br>Indoor-Annual<br>Outdoor-Season   | Daily \$3.00<br>\$35.00/\$55.00/\$65.00<br>\$15.00 |   | Supplemental Transportation<br>& Miscellaneous Services<br>Dial-a-Ride (within community only)  |  |
| Golf<br>Resident<br>Associate  | Annual<br>Annual                                   | \$850.00<br>\$1,000.00  | DAILY<br>One-way, per person<br>HOLIDAYS<br>One-way, per person   | 8 a.m8 p.m <i>.,</i> \$4.00<br>9 a.m5 p.m <i>.,</i> \$4.00   |
| Private Cart Trail Fee Annual \$300.00   Daily Greens Fees WEEKDAYS, WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS   |  |   | Reservation for Resident Transportto Leisure World Medical CenterOne-way, per person\$5.00  |  |
| Resident<br>Resident<br>Guest  | 9 Holes<br>18 Holes<br>9 Holes                     | \$15.00<br>\$23.00<br>\$18.00   | Unlock dwelling, los<br>Per house call  | <b>t key, etc.</b><br>\$20.00  |
| Guest<br>Club Storage<br>Range Membership, single  | 18 Holes<br>Annual<br>Annual                       | il \$75.00  | Travel Services (with<br>TRANSPORT TRAVELERS<br>Per person, one way   |  |
| GOLF CART RENTAL<br>9 Holes, per person/rider<br>18 Holes, per person/rider<br>Cart Membership, single<br>*Includes taxes                        | Annual   | \$10.00<br>\$18.00<br>\$662.50*                                       | MINI BUS SPECIAL SERV<br>Leisure World group or orga<br>Per hour, minimum of 4 hou  | /ICE<br>nization,  |